FAMIO02: Distribution of households by time, household type, reporting country and income group, 2004-2020

2004

2005

2006

2007

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children

Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children

Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children
Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children

Above 60% of median
equivalised income
5,1
5,5
23,0
53
7,6
15,5
10,4
12,6
22,9
8,5
10,8
13,7
9,1
6,5
36,5
51,0
87,5
5,1
5,7
22,0
6,0
7,4
14,7
11,1
11,0
233
9,0
10,1
14,2
9,1
6,3
37,2
50,4
87,6
42
43
22,6
5,4
6,3
16,3
10,3
12,3
23,8
10,2
11,7
14,5
9,4
6,6
38,2
50,7
88,8
39
4,6
20,4
52
5,1
15,3
8,5
11,8
24,8
11,9
10,6
14,9
9,9
6,0
38,2
49,1

Iceland
Below 60% of median
equivalised income
0,1
0,5
6,4
1,6
2,4
4,0
32
32
1,5
0,7
0,8
1,2
0,3
0,8
44
8,0
12,5
0,2
0,5
6,7
1,0
272
45
32
35
1,7
0,7
0,9
1,5
0,2
0,7
3.8
8,6
12,4
0,2
0,2
4.8
2,0
2,4
2,3
2,5
2,3
1,4
1,1
0,8
1,0
0,4
0,7
4.8
6,4
11,2
0,1
0,2
7,1
1,4
39
33
39
32
1,4
0,8
0,8
1,1
0,2
0,8
4,1
8,6

Total

5.2
6,0
29,5
6,9
10,0
19,5
13,6
15,8
244
9,2
11,7
14,9
9,4
73
41,0
59,0
100,0
53
6,2
28,7
6,9
9,6
19,2
14,3
14,5
25,0
9,8
11,0
15,7
9,3
7,1
41,0
59,0
100,0
45
45
274
73
8,7
18,6
12,8
14,5
252
11,3
12,5
15,5
9,7
73
43,0
57,0
100,0
4,0
48
27,5
6,7
9,0
18,5
12,4
15,1
26,2
12,7
11,4
16,0
10,2
6,8
03
57,7



2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children
Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children
Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children

Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children

Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

873
48
4,9

21,9
4.6
5,9

16,0
9,6

12,3

23,9

10,4

10,3

14,8
9,0
6,2

36,3

50,6

86,9
3,9
4,0

22,0
5,1
6,4

15,6
9,6

12,5

233

11,0

10,5

14,0
9,2
6,1

36,9

492

86,0
3,7
3,5

25,0
5.8
8,9

16,1

12,7

12,3

22,7

10,8

10,3

13,1
9,6
6,2

36,7

51,4

88,1
44
42

24,9
5,7
9,6

15,4

12,4

12,5

23,6
9,0

10,2

13,9
9,7
6,5

35,6

52,9

88,5
4,0
4,1

26,8

12,7
0,2
0,2
7.4
1,8
33
4,1
3,8
3,6
1,6
0,7
0,4
11
0,5
0,9
3,9
9,1

13,1
0,2
03
8,3
1,6
2,9
5.4
47
3,6
1,7
0,7
0,5
1,5
03
0,7
37

10,2

14,0
0,1
0,0
6,2
24
13
49
2.4
37
1,1
0,7
0,6
1,0
0,1
0.8
45
74

11,9
0,1
0,1
6,0
2,1
0.8
52
24
3,6
1,1
0,7
0.8
0,9
0,3
0,5
42
72

11,5
0,1
0,1
43

100,0
5,0
5.1
29,3
6,4
9,2
20,1
13,4
15,9
25,4
11,0
10,7
15,9
9,5
7.1
40,3
59,7
100,0
4,1
43
30,3
6,7
93
21,0
14,3
16,1
25,0
11,7
11,0
15,5
9,5
6,8
40,6
59,4
100,0
3,9
3.6
31,2
8,2
10,1
21,0
152
16,0
23,8
11,5
10,9
14,1
9,7
7.1
412
58,8
100,0
45
43
30,9
7.8
10,4
20,5
14,8
16,1
24,7
9,7
11,0
14,8
9,9
7,0
39,8

60,2

100,0
4,1
42

31,1



2013

2014

2015

2016

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children
Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children

Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children
Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children
Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

6,5
10,3
16,5
13,8
12,9
23,5

9,3
10,1
14,0

9,6

6,4
36,4
543
90,7

47

4.6
24,6

5.6
10,8
13,8
13,1
11,5
25,1

7.6
11,0
15,0
10,1

6,1
34,9
54,4
89,3

49

44
23,7

5.9

9,4
14,4
12,3
11,4
25,0

9,5
10,3
14,5
10,5

6,2
36,4
53,5
89,9

5.2

49
24,7

5,0

9,8
14,9
12,3
12,4
24,2

7.6
10,4
13,2
11,0

6,3
34,1
54,1
88,3

5.7

5,0
243

4.9

8,7
15,5
11,1

1,9
0,9
34
1.4
2,9
1.4
0,5
0,6
11
03
0.4
3,6
5.8
9,3
0,1
03
47
2,0
0,9
3,9
13
34
1,6
0,7
0,6
1.4
0,1
0,8
4.4
6,4
10,7
0,1
0,2
55
1,6
1,8
3.8
2,1
3,5
0,9
0,6
0,4
0,7
0,2
0,6
3,5
6,5
10,1
0,1
0,1
6,4
2,0
1,6
48
24
3,9
1,1
1,0
0,5
0,9
0,2
0,6
42
75
11,7
0,1
0,2
6,8
1,5
1,8
5,0
33

8.4
112
19,9
15,2
15,9
249

9,7
10,7
15,1

9,8

6,9
39,9
60,1

100,0

48

4,9
29,3

7,6
1,6
17,7
14,5
14,9
26,7

8,2
11,6
16,4
10,3

6,9
39,2
60,8

100,0

5,0

4.6
29,3

7.6
11,1
18,1
14,4
14,8
25,9
10,1
10,7
152
10,7

6,8
39,9
60,1

100,0

53

5,1
31,1

6,9
11,4
19,7
14,8
16,3
25,3

8,6
10,9
14,1
112

6,8
38,4
61,6

100,0

5,7

52
31,0

6,4
10,5
20,5
14,4



2017

2018

2019

2020

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children
Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children

Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children

Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children
Households without dependent children

Total

Three or more adults

Three or more adults with dependent children
Single person

Single person with dependent children

One adult 65 years or over

One adult younger than 65 years

Single female

Single male

Two adults

Two adults with one dependent child

Two adults with two dependent children

13,2
242
8,5
10,0
13,0
11,2
5,9
343
54,1
88,4
47
43
28,3
4.8
9,6
18,8
143
14,0
232
7.4
9,5
13,1
10,2
4.8
30,8
56,3
87,2
4.9
48
30,5
48
12,6
17,9
15,3
15,2
22,9
77
9,0
13,7
9,2
49
31,2
583
89,5
6,7
5,7
23,6
52
12,9
10,8
13,7
9,9
26,6
7,9
9,2
11,9
14,7
5,7
33,7
56,9
90,6
55
6,0
26,3
42
13,9
12,4
14,3
12,0
26,8
8,2
8,3

3,5
13
0,6
0,6
12
0,1
0,5
34
8,2
11,6
0,1
03
7,7
1,5
22
5,5
4,0
3,7
1.4
0,6
0.8
12
03
0,4
3,6
9,2
12,8
0,1
0,1
5.4
13
0,7
47
23
3,1
1,8
0,6
0,5
12
0,5
0,6
3.2
73
10,5
0,6
0,7
33
1,3
0,9
2,5
1.4
1,9
1,6
0,5
0,7
0,9
0,7
0,7
3,9
55
94
0,5
0,6
3,1
1,0
0,7
24
0,9
22
1,8
0,3
0,6

16,6
25,5
9,1
10,6
14,2
11,3
6,3
37,7
62,3
100,0
48
47
36,1
6,3
11,8
243
18,3
17,7
24,7
8,0
10,3
14,2
10,4
52
34,5
65,5
100,0
5,0
49
36,0
6,1
13,3
22,6
17,6
18,3
24,7
8.4
9,5
14,9
9,8
55
34,4
65,6
100,0
72
6,4
27,0
6,5
13,7
132
15,1
11,9
28,2
8,5
10,0
12,8
15,4
6,4
37,6
62,4
100,0
5,9
6,6
29,4
52
14,7
14,7
15,1
143
28,6
8,6
8,9



Two adults younger than 65 years

Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over
Two adults with three or more dependent children
Households with dependent children

Households without dependent children

Total

Reference metadata is available on https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/cache/metadata/en/ilc_sieusilc.htm the Eurostat website.

Latest update: 20251022

10,9
15,9

6,3
33,0
58,5
91,6

0,8
1,0
0,5
3,1
53
8,4

11,7
16,8
6,8
36,1
63,9
100,0

Source: Eurostat https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/databrowser/view/ilc_lvph04/default/table?lang=en [Distribution of households by household type and income

Units: Percentage
Internal reference code: FAMI02



