

**FAMI02: Distribution of households by time, household type, reporting country and income group, 2004-2020**

		Iceland		
		Above 60% of median equivalised income	Below 60% of median equivalised income	Total
2004	Three or more adults	5,1	0,1	5,2
	Three or more adults with dependent children	5,5	0,5	6,0
	Single person	23,0	6,4	29,5
	Single person with dependent children	5,3	1,6	6,9
	One adult 65 years or over	7,6	2,4	10,0
	One adult younger than 65 years	15,5	4,0	19,5
	Single female	10,4	3,2	13,6
	Single male	12,6	3,2	15,8
	Two adults	22,9	1,5	24,4
	Two adults with one dependent child	8,5	0,7	9,2
	Two adults with two dependent children	10,8	0,8	11,7
	Two adults younger than 65 years	13,7	1,2	14,9
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	9,1	0,3	9,4
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	6,5	0,8	7,3
	Households with dependent children	36,5	4,4	41,0
	Households without dependent children	51,0	8,0	59,0
Total	87,5	12,5	100,0	
2005	Three or more adults	5,1	0,2	5,3
	Three or more adults with dependent children	5,7	0,5	6,2
	Single person	22,0	6,7	28,7
	Single person with dependent children	6,0	1,0	6,9
	One adult 65 years or over	7,4	2,2	9,6
	One adult younger than 65 years	14,7	4,5	19,2
	Single female	11,1	3,2	14,3
	Single male	11,0	3,5	14,5
	Two adults	23,3	1,7	25,0
	Two adults with one dependent child	9,0	0,7	9,8
	Two adults with two dependent children	10,1	0,9	11,0
	Two adults younger than 65 years	14,2	1,5	15,7
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	9,1	0,2	9,3
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	6,3	0,7	7,1
	Households with dependent children	37,2	3,8	41,0
	Households without dependent children	50,4	8,6	59,0
Total	87,6	12,4	100,0	
2006	Three or more adults	4,2	0,2	4,5
	Three or more adults with dependent children	4,3	0,2	4,5
	Single person	22,6	4,8	27,4
	Single person with dependent children	5,4	2,0	7,3
	One adult 65 years or over	6,3	2,4	8,7
	One adult younger than 65 years	16,3	2,3	18,6
	Single female	10,3	2,5	12,8
	Single male	12,3	2,3	14,5
	Two adults	23,8	1,4	25,2
	Two adults with one dependent child	10,2	1,1	11,3
	Two adults with two dependent children	11,7	0,8	12,5
	Two adults younger than 65 years	14,5	1,0	15,5
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	9,4	0,4	9,7
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	6,6	0,7	7,3
	Households with dependent children	38,2	4,8	43,0
	Households without dependent children	50,7	6,4	57,0
Total	88,8	11,2	100,0	
2007	Three or more adults	3,9	0,1	4,0
	Three or more adults with dependent children	4,6	0,2	4,8
	Single person	20,4	7,1	27,5
	Single person with dependent children	5,2	1,4	6,7
	One adult 65 years or over	5,1	3,9	9,0
	One adult younger than 65 years	15,3	3,3	18,5
	Single female	8,5	3,9	12,4
	Single male	11,8	3,2	15,1
	Two adults	24,8	1,4	26,2
	Two adults with one dependent child	11,9	0,8	12,7
	Two adults with two dependent children	10,6	0,8	11,4
	Two adults younger than 65 years	14,9	1,1	16,0
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	9,9	0,2	10,2
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	6,0	0,8	6,8
	Households with dependent children	38,2	4,1	42,3
	Households without dependent children	49,1	8,6	57,7

2008	Total	87,3	12,7	100,0
	Three or more adults	4,8	0,2	5,0
	Three or more adults with dependent children	4,9	0,2	5,1
	Single person	21,9	7,4	29,3
	Single person with dependent children	4,6	1,8	6,4
	One adult 65 years or over	5,9	3,3	9,2
	One adult younger than 65 years	16,0	4,1	20,1
	Single female	9,6	3,8	13,4
	Single male	12,3	3,6	15,9
	Two adults	23,9	1,6	25,4
	Two adults with one dependent child	10,4	0,7	11,0
	Two adults with two dependent children	10,3	0,4	10,7
	Two adults younger than 65 years	14,8	1,1	15,9
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	9,0	0,5	9,5
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	6,2	0,9	7,1
	Households with dependent children	36,3	3,9	40,3
	Households without dependent children	50,6	9,1	59,7
Total	86,9	13,1	100,0	
2009	Three or more adults	3,9	0,2	4,1
	Three or more adults with dependent children	4,0	0,3	4,3
	Single person	22,0	8,3	30,3
	Single person with dependent children	5,1	1,6	6,7
	One adult 65 years or over	6,4	2,9	9,3
	One adult younger than 65 years	15,6	5,4	21,0
	Single female	9,6	4,7	14,3
	Single male	12,5	3,6	16,1
	Two adults	23,3	1,7	25,0
	Two adults with one dependent child	11,0	0,7	11,7
	Two adults with two dependent children	10,5	0,5	11,0
	Two adults younger than 65 years	14,0	1,5	15,5
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	9,2	0,3	9,5
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	6,1	0,7	6,8
	Households with dependent children	36,9	3,7	40,6
	Households without dependent children	49,2	10,2	59,4
	Total	86,0	14,0	100,0
2010	Three or more adults	3,7	0,1	3,9
	Three or more adults with dependent children	3,5	0,0	3,6
	Single person	25,0	6,2	31,2
	Single person with dependent children	5,8	2,4	8,2
	One adult 65 years or over	8,9	1,3	10,1
	One adult younger than 65 years	16,1	4,9	21,0
	Single female	12,7	2,4	15,2
	Single male	12,3	3,7	16,0
	Two adults	22,7	1,1	23,8
	Two adults with one dependent child	10,8	0,7	11,5
	Two adults with two dependent children	10,3	0,6	10,9
	Two adults younger than 65 years	13,1	1,0	14,1
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	9,6	0,1	9,7
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	6,2	0,8	7,1
	Households with dependent children	36,7	4,5	41,2
	Households without dependent children	51,4	7,4	58,8
	Total	88,1	11,9	100,0
2011	Three or more adults	4,4	0,1	4,5
	Three or more adults with dependent children	4,2	0,1	4,3
	Single person	24,9	6,0	30,9
	Single person with dependent children	5,7	2,1	7,8
	One adult 65 years or over	9,6	0,8	10,4
	One adult younger than 65 years	15,4	5,2	20,5
	Single female	12,4	2,4	14,8
	Single male	12,5	3,6	16,1
	Two adults	23,6	1,1	24,7
	Two adults with one dependent child	9,0	0,7	9,7
	Two adults with two dependent children	10,2	0,8	11,0
	Two adults younger than 65 years	13,9	0,9	14,8
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	9,7	0,3	9,9
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	6,5	0,5	7,0
	Households with dependent children	35,6	4,2	39,8
	Households without dependent children	52,9	7,2	60,2
	Total	88,5	11,5	100,0
2012	Three or more adults	4,0	0,1	4,1
	Three or more adults with dependent children	4,1	0,1	4,2
	Single person	26,8	4,3	31,1

	Single person with dependent children	6,5	1,9	8,4
	One adult 65 years or over	10,3	0,9	11,2
	One adult younger than 65 years	16,5	3,4	19,9
	Single female	13,8	1,4	15,2
	Single male	12,9	2,9	15,9
	Two adults	23,5	1,4	24,9
	Two adults with one dependent child	9,3	0,5	9,7
	Two adults with two dependent children	10,1	0,6	10,7
	Two adults younger than 65 years	14,0	1,1	15,1
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	9,6	0,3	9,8
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	6,4	0,4	6,9
	Households with dependent children	36,4	3,6	39,9
	Households without dependent children	54,3	5,8	60,1
	Total	90,7	9,3	100,0
2013	Three or more adults	4,7	0,1	4,8
	Three or more adults with dependent children	4,6	0,3	4,9
	Single person	24,6	4,7	29,3
	Single person with dependent children	5,6	2,0	7,6
	One adult 65 years or over	10,8	0,9	11,6
	One adult younger than 65 years	13,8	3,9	17,7
	Single female	13,1	1,3	14,5
	Single male	11,5	3,4	14,9
	Two adults	25,1	1,6	26,7
	Two adults with one dependent child	7,6	0,7	8,2
	Two adults with two dependent children	11,0	0,6	11,6
	Two adults younger than 65 years	15,0	1,4	16,4
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	10,1	0,1	10,3
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	6,1	0,8	6,9
	Households with dependent children	34,9	4,4	39,2
	Households without dependent children	54,4	6,4	60,8
	Total	89,3	10,7	100,0
2014	Three or more adults	4,9	0,1	5,0
	Three or more adults with dependent children	4,4	0,2	4,6
	Single person	23,7	5,5	29,3
	Single person with dependent children	5,9	1,6	7,6
	One adult 65 years or over	9,4	1,8	11,1
	One adult younger than 65 years	14,4	3,8	18,1
	Single female	12,3	2,1	14,4
	Single male	11,4	3,5	14,8
	Two adults	25,0	0,9	25,9
	Two adults with one dependent child	9,5	0,6	10,1
	Two adults with two dependent children	10,3	0,4	10,7
	Two adults younger than 65 years	14,5	0,7	15,2
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	10,5	0,2	10,7
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	6,2	0,6	6,8
	Households with dependent children	36,4	3,5	39,9
	Households without dependent children	53,5	6,5	60,1
	Total	89,9	10,1	100,0
2015	Three or more adults	5,2	0,1	5,3
	Three or more adults with dependent children	4,9	0,1	5,1
	Single person	24,7	6,4	31,1
	Single person with dependent children	5,0	2,0	6,9
	One adult 65 years or over	9,8	1,6	11,4
	One adult younger than 65 years	14,9	4,8	19,7
	Single female	12,3	2,4	14,8
	Single male	12,4	3,9	16,3
	Two adults	24,2	1,1	25,3
	Two adults with one dependent child	7,6	1,0	8,6
	Two adults with two dependent children	10,4	0,5	10,9
	Two adults younger than 65 years	13,2	0,9	14,1
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	11,0	0,2	11,2
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	6,3	0,6	6,8
	Households with dependent children	34,1	4,2	38,4
	Households without dependent children	54,1	7,5	61,6
	Total	88,3	11,7	100,0
2016	Three or more adults	5,7	0,1	5,7
	Three or more adults with dependent children	5,0	0,2	5,2
	Single person	24,3	6,8	31,0
	Single person with dependent children	4,9	1,5	6,4
	One adult 65 years or over	8,7	1,8	10,5
	One adult younger than 65 years	15,5	5,0	20,5
	Single female	11,1	3,3	14,4

	Single male	13,2	3,5	16,6
	Two adults	24,2	1,3	25,5
	Two adults with one dependent child	8,5	0,6	9,1
	Two adults with two dependent children	10,0	0,6	10,6
	Two adults younger than 65 years	13,0	1,2	14,2
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	11,2	0,1	11,3
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	5,9	0,5	6,3
	Households with dependent children	34,3	3,4	37,7
	Households without dependent children	54,1	8,2	62,3
	Total	88,4	11,6	100,0
2017	Three or more adults	4,7	0,1	4,8
	Three or more adults with dependent children	4,3	0,3	4,7
	Single person	28,3	7,7	36,1
	Single person with dependent children	4,8	1,5	6,3
	One adult 65 years or over	9,6	2,2	11,8
	One adult younger than 65 years	18,8	5,5	24,3
	Single female	14,3	4,0	18,3
	Single male	14,0	3,7	17,7
	Two adults	23,2	1,4	24,7
	Two adults with one dependent child	7,4	0,6	8,0
	Two adults with two dependent children	9,5	0,8	10,3
	Two adults younger than 65 years	13,1	1,2	14,2
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	10,2	0,3	10,4
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	4,8	0,4	5,2
	Households with dependent children	30,8	3,6	34,5
	Households without dependent children	56,3	9,2	65,5
	Total	87,2	12,8	100,0
2018	Three or more adults	4,9	0,1	5,0
	Three or more adults with dependent children	4,8	0,1	4,9
	Single person	30,5	5,4	36,0
	Single person with dependent children	4,8	1,3	6,1
	One adult 65 years or over	12,6	0,7	13,3
	One adult younger than 65 years	17,9	4,7	22,6
	Single female	15,3	2,3	17,6
	Single male	15,2	3,1	18,3
	Two adults	22,9	1,8	24,7
	Two adults with one dependent child	7,7	0,6	8,4
	Two adults with two dependent children	9,0	0,5	9,5
	Two adults younger than 65 years	13,7	1,2	14,9
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	9,2	0,5	9,8
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	4,9	0,6	5,5
	Households with dependent children	31,2	3,2	34,4
	Households without dependent children	58,3	7,3	65,6
	Total	89,5	10,5	100,0
2019	Three or more adults	6,7	0,6	7,2
	Three or more adults with dependent children	5,7	0,7	6,4
	Single person	23,6	3,3	27,0
	Single person with dependent children	5,2	1,3	6,5
	One adult 65 years or over	12,9	0,9	13,7
	One adult younger than 65 years	10,8	2,5	13,2
	Single female	13,7	1,4	15,1
	Single male	9,9	1,9	11,9
	Two adults	26,6	1,6	28,2
	Two adults with one dependent child	7,9	0,5	8,5
	Two adults with two dependent children	9,2	0,7	10,0
	Two adults younger than 65 years	11,9	0,9	12,8
	Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	14,7	0,7	15,4
	Two adults with three or more dependent children	5,7	0,7	6,4
	Households with dependent children	33,7	3,9	37,6
	Households without dependent children	56,9	5,5	62,4
	Total	90,6	9,4	100,0
2020	Three or more adults	5,5	0,5	5,9
	Three or more adults with dependent children	6,0	0,6	6,6
	Single person	26,3	3,1	29,4
	Single person with dependent children	4,2	1,0	5,2
	One adult 65 years or over	13,9	0,7	14,7
	One adult younger than 65 years	12,4	2,4	14,7
	Single female	14,3	0,9	15,1
	Single male	12,0	2,2	14,3
	Two adults	26,8	1,8	28,6
	Two adults with one dependent child	8,2	0,3	8,6
	Two adults with two dependent children	8,3	0,6	8,9

Two adults younger than 65 years	10,9	0,8	11,7
Two adults, at least one aged 65 years or over	15,9	1,0	16,8
Two adults with three or more dependent children	6,3	0,5	6,8
Households with dependent children	33,0	3,1	36,1
Households without dependent children	58,5	5,3	63,9
Total	91,6	8,4	100,0

Reference metadata is available on [https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/cache/metadata/en/ilc\\_sieusilc.htm](https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/cache/metadata/en/ilc_sieusilc.htm) the Eurostat website.

Latest update: 20251022

Source: Eurostat [https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/databrowser/view/ilc\\_lvph04/default/table?lang=en](https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/databrowser/view/ilc_lvph04/default/table?lang=en) [Distribution of households by household type and income

Units: Percentage

Internal reference code: FAMI02